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CTE Programs: 
Business Administration/Marketing  
Contact: Hilary Scala hscala@bcps.org 
Prerequisite: none 
Principles of Business Administration & Management 
Accounting I Hon 
Marketing I Hon 
Marketing 2 or 1 Credit in any elective course 

Carpentry and Pathways to Skilled Trades  
Contact: Mike Strazzire, mstrazzire@bcps.org 
Prerequisite: Foundations of Engineering or Intro Engineering Design (H)  
Carpentry Careers 1 & 2 (combined 2 credit course) 
Carpentry Careers 3 & 4 (combined 2 credit course) 
 

Career Research & Development  
Contact: Mike Strazzire mstrazzire@bcps.org 
Prerequisite: none 
Introduction to Career Research & Development (1 credit) 
Advanced Career Research & Development (1 credit) 
Work-Based Learning (1-2 credits through job/volunteer hours) 
1 Credit in any elective course If only 1 Credit WBL 

Info. Technology – Computer Science  
Contact: Hilary Scala hscala@bcps.org 
Prerequisite: Completion of Alg. 1 credit *Separate Tech Ed Grad Req is needed 
Foundations of Computer Science Hon 
AP Computer Science Principles 
AP Computer Science A 
1 Credit in any elective course and Intro Eng. Design* (H) or Eng. Tech GT/AA* or Internship 

Homeland Security & Emergency Preparedness  
Contact: Christina Krause, ckrause@bcps.org 
Prerequisite: Start in 10th;  By Application on PHHS web only            
Foundations of Homeland Security & Emergency Preparedness 
HSEP Administration of Justice 1 Hon 
HSEP Administration of Justice 2 Hon 
CCBC Course (CRJU101) or other approved course or Internship or Work exp. in Homeland 

Project Lead the Way: Biomedical Sciences  
Contact: Dr. Lipinski, llipinski@bcps.org 
Prerequisite: By application on PHHS web only for incoming 9th and 10th     
Principles of Biomedical Sciences Hon 
Human Body Systems Hon 
Medical Interventions GT/AA 
Biomedical Innovation GT/AA  

 

Food and Beverage Industry ProStart  
Contact: Honor Hartman, hhartman@bcps.org 
Prerequisite: Start in 10th 
Food Service Professional 1 
Food Service Professional 2 
Food Service Professional Internship (2 credits) 
 

Teacher Academy of Maryland  
Contact: Hilary Scala hscala@bcps.org 
Prerequisite: By application on PHHS website only for incoming 9th and 10th  
Teaching as a Profession 
Child and Adolescent Development 
Foundations of Curriculum and Instruction 
Education Academy Internship 
 

PLTW Engineering  Contact: Mike Tedeschi mtedeschi@bcps.org 
Prerequisite: Intro Eng. Design(H) By Application on PHHS web only for incoming 9th and 10th 
Principals of Engineering (H) 
Civil Engineering and Architecture (H) 
Engineering Design and Development (GT/AA) 
1 Credit in any elective course 
 

***many completers offer options to extend coursework beyond the 3 or 4 required credits including, internships, college credits etc. Rev. 12/22 
 
 
 

 
Our vision is to prepare globally 

competitive students who are 
college career ready by 

engaging the school 
community in a literacy–rich, 

learner centered and 
 equitable environment. 

 
Our mission is to work together 

to cultivate a community of 
 life-long learners. 

 
 

ADMINISTRATION 
Craig Reed, Principal 

creed4@bcps.org 
Mark Baikauskas, Assistant Principal 

mbaikauskas@bcps.org 
Melissa Hatcher, Assistant Principal 

mhatcher@bcps.org 
Roderick Harden, Assistant Principal 

rharden4@bcps.org 
Tephany Ortiz, Assistant Principal 

tortiz@bcps.org 
Dave Soler, Assistant Principal 

dsoler@bcps.org 
 

 SCHOOL COUNSELING 
Matt Ferenschak, Dept. Chair A-Br 

mferenschak@bcps.org 
Eric Morris, Counselor Bu-E 

emorris@bcps.org 
Amy Botteon, Counselor F-H 

abotteon@bcps.org 
Allison Picone, Counselor I-Mar 

apicone@bcps.org 
Melanie Updike, Counselor Mas-Pl 

mupdike@bcps.org 
Samantha Alic, Counselor Po-Sti 

salic@bcps.org 
Catharine Anders, Counselor Sto-Z 

canders@bcps.org 
Stephanie Campbell 

College  Counselor 
scampbell3@bcps.org 
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College Completer Program Options: 
These programs all require 2 years of the same World language expect for 2023 and 2024 grads which can have 2 
different languages.  They also require a minimum of 2-3 courses in the program but most programs offer enriching 

courses beyond 2. Students are encouraged to continue beyond the minimum requirements. 
 
AVID Program 
Contact: Sarah Spence sspence@bcps.org 
AVID 9, 10, 11, 12  
2 Years of the same World Language 

Instrumental or Vocal Music Program 
Contact: John Pusateri jpusateri@bcps.org 
3-4 years of Performing Arts Ensembles 
2 Years of the same World Language 

Theatre Arts Program 
Contact: John Pusateri jpusateri@bcps.org 
Theatre 1 and Theatre 2 
Theatre Technical  
2 Years of the same World Language 

Visual Arts Program 
Contact: Jen Harvill jharvill@bcps.org 
Fundamentals of Art or Fundamentals of Art GT 
2-3 of any Art elective classes 
2 Years of the same World Language 

Dance 
Contact: Sarah Soule ssoule@bcps.org 
Dance 1 
Dance 2 
Dance 3 
2 Years of the same World Language 

AP Summit Program 
Contact: Mark Baikauskas mbaikauskas@bcps.org 
Only for incoming 9th 
AP Government and/or AP Biology in 9th 
Adding an additional AP course or more each year  
2 Years of the same World Language 

AP Excellence Program 
For 10th and beyond 
2 or more of any of our 25+ AP courses 
2  Years of the same World Language 

CCBC Junior/Senior Cohorts 
Contact: Stephanie Campbell 
3 CCBC courses during Junior year as a part of the A Day/B Day schedule 
3 CCBC courses during Senior Year as a part of the A Day/ B Day schedule 
2 Years of the same World Language 
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